A more detailed delineation to map and evaluate the features listed below and other 
potentially unmapped streams will be required during subsequent NEPA reviews for any future project(s) that may 
result from the ProPEL US 31 South study.  

The following summarizes the natural resources present in the study area:  

• One-hundred-ninety-seven (197) National Wetlands Inventory (NWI) mapped wetlands are located within 
the study area. Eight (8) NWI wetlands are adjacent to the southern portion of the study area and seven (7) 
NWI wetlands are adjacent to the northern portion of the study area. 

• Three INDOT mitigation sites are located within the study area.  
• One-hundred-twenty-eight (128) stream segments are mapped within the study area. Twenty-four (24) 

stream segments cross or are adjacent to US 31. Nine (9) stream segment crossings are within the southern 
portion of the study area and fifteen (15) stream segment crossings are within the northern portion of the